1.0

3.0

4.0

6.0

DR-1733

184615
RECEIVED
MAR 3 0 201
STATE OF OREGON
OREGON EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT Peegon Emergency Mamagsment

HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM CONTRACTDR-1733-OR

CONTRACT FUNDING & PERFORMANCE PERIOD EXTENSION
ADDENDUM No. 1

PARTIES TO THIS AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made and entered into by and between the Oregon Military
Department, Office of Emergency Management, hereinafter referred to as
“Grantee” and the City of Portland hereinafter referred to as the “Subgrantee”
and is an addendum to the contract dated October 30, 2009.

PURPOSE

Federal funding is provided by the Federal Emergency Management Agency
(FEMA) and is administered by the Grantee. Under the authority of Presidential
Major Disaster Declaration FEMA DR-1733-0OR, the Grantee is reimbursing the
Subgrantee for those eligible project costs and activities necessary for the
implementation of the Hazard Mitigation Project entitled City of Portland
Mitigation Plan Update initially dated June 2009 and as described in
subsequent application materials submitted to Grantee.

PERFORMANCE

This contract addendum authorizes additional federal funding for project-related
activities (Phase I} and extends the performance period of the subgrant through
August 23, 2012. The modified Scope of Work and performance period
extension for this project are approved by FEMA in their letter dated 03/07/11.

FUNDING

The amount of funding authorized by this contract addendum is $20,000
(Phase Il) which is the 75% Federal share amount as approved by FEMA on
03/04/11. The cumulative, total 75% Federal share amount for this project is
$46,250 (Phases | and Il). The parties understand that the subgrantee will
contribute at least twenty-five percent (25%) of the total eligible costs for any
eligible project activity.

PAYMENTS

There are no changes to the procedures for the reimbursement of eligible
subgrantee project costs as previously described in the contract.

March 2011


http:CONTRACTDR,l733.OR

A

¥
s
A,

:
P

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee and the Subgrantee have executed this
Agreement as of the date and year written below.

Governor's Authorized Representative Authorized Agent Signature - Subgrantee
Office of Emergency Management Printed Name: S Adams
Title: Moo

DATE: 31 e /! 4 DATE: 3.2¢. {1

Approved For Legal Sufficiency
Steve Wolf
Assistant Attorney General

Oregon Emergency Management Subgrantee - PLEASE PRINT THE
P.O Box 14370 FOLLOWING TO EXPEDITE
Salem, OR 97309-5062 PROCESSING:
Federal Tax ID No. (TIN): G{; - EOOZZQL
CFDA: 97.039 DUNS# 054971197

Organization: (;fy of Pr-land, OR_
(2.0 SW & Ave .
Address: PorHand 0 L. cv[7204,

Phone: 503 ~823-LS67.

o\disaster\dr1 73 Xmitigationthmgp\portiand-planningh 1733.0008_portland_contract_addendum_no. 1d_dr-1733.doc

DR-1733
March 2011



http:t�l_dr-l?33.d�

